

**Minutes of the Prebid Meeting of NCB Package code TEQIP-III/UP/mmug/17 (Desktop Computer) held on August 02, 2018 at 15.00 hrs in the Golden Jubilee Hall of MMMUT, Gorakhpur.**

The following were present:-

- |                      |          |                              |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| 1. Dr. P.K Singh     | Chairman | Coordinator, TEQIP           |
| 2. Dr. R.K. Chauhan  |          | Nodal Officer (Procurement)  |
| 3. Dr. Sarvpal Singh |          | Chairman (ITRC)              |
| 4. Dr. Diwakar Yadav |          | Deputy Coordinator           |
| 5. Sri Jay Prakash   |          | Member Procurement Committee |
| 6. Sri M. Hasan      | Member   | Member Procurement Committee |
| 7. Sri Amar Singh    |          | Finance Controller           |
| 8. Dr. U.C. Jaiswal  |          | Registrar                    |

The following vendors/contractors were present: -

S.No	Name	Firm	Address	Mobile
1	Sri Ashok Kumar Mishra	HPE	New Delhi	
2	Sri Lavdeep Singh Rana	HPE	New Delhi	
3	Sri Bhuvnesh Kumar Jha	CIPL	New Delhi	7290014162
4	Sri Sajjad Husain	ADSPL	Lucknow	8009090021
5	Sri Vinay Kumar Maurya	ADSPL	Gorakhpur	9935821219

Based on the queries raised by the bidders, following decisions were taken ITRC committee:

**1. Desktop Computer: Queries Decision**

S.No.	Page No. & Clause	Query/ Suggestion	Decision
1.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 39), Point 1	"Intel® 7th Generation Core i7 Quad Core CPU with minimum clock speed of 3.6 GHz, 8MB Cache or better" is suggested to be replaced with Intel 8th Gen Core i7 8700 or better"	The better configuration is acceptable but there is no change in requirements specified in tender document.
2.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 39), Point 2	"Intel Q270 Chipset is suggested to be replaced with Intel Q370 Chipset or Better"	The better configuration is acceptable but there is no change in requirements specified in tender document.
3.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 39), Point 9	"Min. 4 PCI/PCIe Slots is suggested to be replaced with Min 4 PCI/PCIe Slots with at least One PCI Legacy Slot"	Suggestion is Not accepted
4.	Technical Specifications	Min. 4 PCI/PCIe Slots is suggested to be replaced with	Suggestion is Not accepted

*[Handwritten signature]*

	of PC (page 39), Point 9	<b>Min 3 PCI/PCIe Slots</b>	
5.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 39), Point 4	<b>4 GB DDR4 RAM expandable to 64GB; Four DIMM slots; Non-ECC dual-channel upto 2400 MT/s DDR4 SDRAM</b> is suggested to be replaced with <b>"4 GB DDR4 RAM expandable to 64GB; Four DIMM slots; Non-ECC dual-channel upto 2666 MT/s DDR4 SDRAM</b>	There is no change in the requirement.
6.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 39), Point 13	<b>Minimum 250W with 85% Efficiency or Better"</b> is suggested to be replaced with <b>Minimum 250W with 92% Efficiency or Better"</b>	Suggestion is Not accepted.
7.	Technical Specifications of PC (page 40), Point 22	<b>ISO 20K - ITSMS - IT Service Management System</b> is suggested to be removed	Suggestion is Not accepted

  
 TEQIP Coordinator